
2023-2024 TCU Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-13   Conf: 9-9   Home: 12-4   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 3-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Miller, Emanuel 34-34 1109 32.6 189-389 .486 31-81 .383 128-157 .815 74 133 207 6.1 53 0 88 51 14 36 537 15.8
04 Nelson Jr., Jameer 34-22 848 24.9 129-297 .434 33-108 .306 90-122 .738 7 81 88 2.6 69 1 112 78 15 70 381 11.2
00 Peavy, Micah 34-34 998 29.4 147-321 .458 27-87 .310 51-84 .607 55 113 168 4.9 77 0 89 59 8 45 372 10.9
21 Coles, JaKobe 31-11 635 20.5 120-245 .490 27-64 .422 44-57 .772 36 83 119 3.8 57 1 41 28 13 20 311 10.0
11 Tennyson, Trevian 34-15 819 24.1 98-235 .417 62-148 .419 29-34 .853 8 68 76 2.2 65 0 63 51 5 30 287 8.4
03 Anderson III, Avery 34-17 760 22.4 94-235 .400 19-70 .271 59-74 .797 7 71 78 2.3 86 1 111 70 10 48 266 7.8
05 O'Bannon Jr., Chuck 31-3 454 14.6 55-131 .420 23-63 .365 38-49 .776 31 49 80 2.6 49 1 26 8 14 11 171 5.5
08 Udeh Jr., Ernest 29-29 503 17.3 39-64 .609 0-0 .000 47-84 .560 70 84 154 5.3 60 0 9 21 22 29 125 4.3
12 Cork, Xavier 34-5 424 12.5 59-96 .615 0-0 .000 24-34 .706 40 44 84 2.5 41 0 21 32 14 5 142 4.2
44 Mostafa, Essam 30-0 288 9.6 31-60 .517 0-0 .000 21-33 .636 45 50 95 3.2 32 0 11 10 13 9 83 2.8
22 Lundblade, Tyler 6-0 27 4.5 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 3 0 1 5 0.8
30 Ford, Darius 8-0 15 1.9 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 1 5 0.6
35 Despie, Cole 8-0 10 1.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.3
33 Stuart, Trey 8-0 10 1.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6900 202.9 964-2089 .461 224-632 .354 535-732 .731 433 830 1263 37.1 593 4 575 438 128 305 2687 79.03
Opponents 34 6900 202.9 867-1932 .449 224-678 .330 481-683 .704 329 774 1103 32.4 599 9 492 501 132 233 2439 71.74

Team Statistics TCU OPP
SCORING 2687 2439
    Points Per Game 79.0 71.7
    Scoring Margin 7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 964-2089 867-1932
    Field Goal Pct .461 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 224-632 224-678
    3PT FG Pct .354 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 535-732 481-683
    FT Pct .731 .704
    FT Made Per Game 15.7 14.1
REBOUNDS 1263 1103
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 575 492
    Assists Per Game 16.9 14.5
TURNOVERS 438 501
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 305 233
    Steals Per Game 9.0 6.9
BLOCKS 128 132
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.9
ATTENDANCE 100,831 114,667
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-6,302 11-10,424
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-9,285

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
TCU 1267 1381 12 6 11 2687
Opponents 1150 1249 12 6 8 2439

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 SOUTHERN U. W 108-75 5,729
11/09/23 OMAHA W 82-60 5,885
11/14/23 UTRGV W 88-55 5,438
11/17/23 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 86-52 5,574
11/21/23 ALCORN W 93-74 5,328
11/27/23 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 101-64 5,505
12/02/23 at Georgetown W 84-83 7,910
12/09/23 vs Clemson L 66-74 5,281
12/16/23 vs Arizona St. W 79-59 4,890
12/21/23 vs Old Dominion W 111-87 4,927
12/22/23 vs Nevada L 75-88 0
12/24/23 at Hawaii W 65-51 0
01/01/24 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE W 77-42 6,194

* 01/06/24 at Kansas L 81-83 16,300
* 01/10/24 OKLAHOMA W 80-71 6,864
* 01/13/24 HOUSTON W 68-67 6,151
* 01/16/24 at Cincinnati L (OT) 77-81 10,314
* 01/20/24 IOWA ST. L 72-73 7,739
* 01/23/24 at Oklahoma St. W 74-69 6,017
* 01/27/24 at Baylor W (3 OT) 105-102 7,500
* 01/30/24 TEXAS TECH W 85-78 6,903
* 02/03/24 TEXAS L 66-77 7,894
* 02/10/24 at Iowa St. L 59-71 14,267
* 02/12/24 WEST VIRGINIA W 81-65 5,694
* 02/17/24 at Kansas St. W 75-72 9,609
* 02/20/24 at Texas Tech L 81-82 15,098
* 02/24/24 CINCINNATI W 75-57 6,090
* 02/26/24 BAYLOR L 54-62 6,810
* 03/02/24 at BYU L 75-87 17,978
* 03/06/24 at West Virginia W 93-81 9,674
* 03/09/24 UCF L 77-79 7,033

03/13/24 vs Oklahoma W 77-70 16,044
03/14/24 vs Houston L 45-60 17,186
03/22/24 vs Utah St. L 72-88 16,668

* = Conference game



2023-2024 TCU Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Miller, Emanuel 18-18 628 34.9 98-205 .478 18-43 .419 73-90 .811 39 64 103 5.7 29 0 48 29 4 13 287 15.9
04 Nelson Jr., Jameer 18-8 460 25.6 74-158 .468 21-57 .368 37-57 .649 5 42 47 2.6 41 1 59 42 8 29 206 11.4
00 Peavy, Micah 18-18 556 30.9 73-170 .429 14-38 .368 36-60 .600 28 57 85 4.7 47 0 41 28 5 21 196 10.9
11 Tennyson, Trevian 18-13 504 28.0 60-148 .405 43-103 .417 21-23 .913 4 43 47 2.6 46 0 37 28 2 22 184 10.2
21 Coles, JaKobe 16-0 290 18.1 54-104 .519 11-28 .393 18-24 .750 11 29 40 2.5 26 0 15 7 8 8 137 8.6
03 Anderson III, Avery 18-15 435 24.2 46-126 .365 14-43 .326 31-41 .756 3 46 49 2.7 48 0 62 43 8 21 137 7.6
05 O'Bannon Jr., Chuck 18-0 218 12.1 28-64 .438 11-28 .393 13-16 .813 12 20 32 1.8 23 0 11 5 4 6 80 4.4
08 Udeh Jr., Ernest 13-13 236 18.2 16-26 .615 0-0 .000 22-35 .629 29 40 69 5.3 25 0 3 9 7 14 54 4.2
12 Cork, Xavier 18-5 230 12.8 30-48 .625 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 21 16 37 2.1 21 0 10 13 9 2 69 3.8
44 Mostafa, Essam 17-0 140 8.2 10-27 .370 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 23 21 44 2.6 16 0 4 5 5 5 28 1.6
35 Despie, Cole 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Ford, Darius 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Stuart, Trey 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3700 205.6 489-1077 .454 132-340 .388 268-373 .718 211 404 615 34.2 322 1 290 225 60 141 1378 76.56
Opponents 18 3700 205.6 482-1027 .469 120-355 .338 273-377 .724 185 419 604 33.6 316 5 288 241 69 112 1357 75.39

Team Statistics TCU OPP
SCORING 1378 1357
    Points Per Game 76.6 75.4
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 489-1077 482-1027
    Field Goal Pct .454 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-340 120-355
    3PT FG Pct .388 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 268-373 273-377
    FT Pct .718 .724
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 15.2
REBOUNDS 615 604
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 290 288
    Assists Per Game 16.1 16.0
TURNOVERS 225 241
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 13.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 141 112
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.2
BLOCKS 60 69
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.8
ATTENDANCE 61,178 106,757
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-6,798 9-11,862
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
TCU 636 703 12 6 11 1378
Opponents 629 688 12 6 8 1357

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 at  Kansas L 81-83 16300
01/10/24 OKLAHOMA W 80-71 6864
01/13/24 HOUSTON W 68-67 6151
01/16/24 at  Cincinnati L (OT) 77-81 10314
01/20/24 IOWA ST. L 72-73 7739
01/23/24 at  Oklahoma St. W 74-69 6017
01/27/24 at  Baylor W (3 OT) 105-102 7500
01/30/24 TEXAS TECH W 85-78 6903
02/03/24 TEXAS L 66-77 7894
02/10/24 at  Iowa St. L 59-71 14267
02/12/24 WEST VIRGINIA W 81-65 5694
02/17/24 at  Kansas St. W 75-72 9609
02/20/24 at  Texas Tech L 81-82 15098
02/24/24 CINCINNATI W 75-57 6090
02/26/24 BAYLOR L 54-62 6810
03/02/24 at  BYU L 75-87 17978
03/06/24 at  West Virginia W 93-81 9674
03/09/24 UCF L 77-79 7033


